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No. 274, S.] 	 [Published May 13, 1925. 

CHAPTER 111. 
AN ACT to amend section 45.06 of the statutes relating to rooms 

furnished by counties for use of veterans of World War. 
The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in.Senate and 

Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Section 45.06 of the statutes is amended to read : 

45.06 The action of any county board or municipality, or de-
partment thereof, in granting soldiers of the Civil War, • • • 
Spanish-American War, or World War, rooms and space within 
public buildings for the establishment of memorial halls and 
museums, and occupancy thereof by suclr ex-soldiers, is hereby 
authorized and confirmed. Such county board or Municipality 
is hereby empowered and authorized to permit the use and occu-
pancy of such rooms and space for such term and subject to such 
conditions and provisions as may be by them imposed, provided, 
however, that any contract, lien or agreement between said 
county board, municipality or department thereof and any such 
ex-soldiers of • * * the Civil, * * * Spanish-Ameri-
can or World Wars now in force shall continue in force accord-
ing to the terms thereof. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved May 11, 1925. 

No. 275, S.] 	 [Published May 13, 1925. 

CHAPTER 112. 
AN ACT to amend section 45.16 of the statutes, relating to the 

burial expenses of soldiers. 
The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 

Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SEcrioN 1. Section 45.16 of the statutes is amended to read : 

45.16 Each town board, village board and the aldermen of each 
ward in every city, shall cause to be interred in a decent and re-
spectable manner in any cemetery in this state, other than those 
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used exclusively for the burial of paupers, at an expense to the 
county of not less than thirty-five, nor more than • • 
one hundred dollars, the body of any honorably discharged sol-
dier, sailor or marine and the wives or widows of such soldiers, 
sailors or marines who shall have, at any time, served in the army 
or navy of the United States, and who shall die not leaving suffi-
cient means to defray the necessary expenses of a decent burial, 
or under financial circumstances which would distress his family 
to pay the expenses of such burial. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved May 11, 1925. 

No. 291, S.] 	 [Published May 13, 1925. 

CHAPTER 113. 
AN ACT to create section 19.07 of the statutes, relating to official 

bonds. 
The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 

Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. A new section is added to the statutes to read : 

19.07 Any number of public officers, employes, or agents may 
be combined in the bond prescribed in section 19.01 where the 
bond for such persons is required to be filed in the same place, 
and payment of the premium is required to be made from the 
same fund or appropriation. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved May 11, 1925. 

No. 72, A.] 	 [Published May 13; 1925. 

CHAPTER 114. 
AN ACT to create subsection (9) of section 40.30 of the statutes, 

relating to courses of instruction in agricultural economics. 
The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 

Assembly, do enact as follows: 


